•	03-29-	2006	10/572571				
			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740709-554				
0311.00	To the Honorable Commission 103206 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 103206 1. Koji ABE 2. Takaaki KUWATA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Other	2. Name and add Name: <u>Ube In</u> Street Address City: <u>Ube-shi</u> Country: <u>Japa</u> Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 区 No				
	March 17, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	10/572571				
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 	 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accord 19 	cFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account unt number: 0-2380 (740709-554) copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. <u>Jeffrey L. Costellia-Reg. No. 35,483</u> Name of Person Signing 	Signature	<u>March 17, 2006</u> Date				
3/27/2006 4 FC:8021		quired cover sheet info nnd Trademark Office, F	rmation to: P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD.

of 1978-96, O-Aza Kogushi,	Ube-shi,	Yamaguchi,	755-8633	Japan
----------------------------	----------	------------	----------	-------

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTIC SOLUTION AND LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY USING THE SAME

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said

						l Name)	1.	(Signa		
1.	Date Mar	ch 13,	2006	Inventor_	Koji	ABE	K	on_	ale	
	Residence	Yamagu	ichi,	Japan		Citizenship	p Japa	in)		
		Residence Yamaguchi, Japan Citizenship Japan c/o Ube Chemical Factory, Ube Industries, Ltd., 1978-10, Post Office Address O-Aza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi, 755-8633 Japan Post March 13, 2006 Inventor Takaaki KUWATA Chanki Kuwal Residence Yamaguchi, Japan Citizenship Japan Japan c/o Ube Chemical Factory, Ube Industries, Ltd., 1978-10,								
_	- Mar	radial constraints	2006		Takaa	ki KUWA	ATA 7	Taka	nhi Ruwata	
2.	Date	<u></u>	2000	Inventor_		<u></u>	Japa	in		
	Residence	Yamagu	ichi,	Japan De Chemical	Facto	Citizensnij	p Indus	tries,	Ltd., 1978-10,	
	Post Office	Address	0-Aza	Kogushi, U	be-shi	, Yamagu	uchi,	755-863	3 Japan	
3.	Date		_	Inventor_						
	Residence				. <u></u>	Citizenshij	P			
	Post Office	Address								
4.	Date			Inventor						
	Residence					Citizenshi	P			
	1/03100100									
	Post Office	Address	<u> </u>							
5.	Date			Inventor				. <u></u>		
Э.	Desidence					Citizenshi	р			
	RESIDENCE	<u> </u>		<u></u>						
	Post Office	Address								

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017673 FRAME: 0932